# 840.00 74730

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile-Tech Corporation 415 West Sixth South Hutchinson, KS 67505		10/31/2006	CORPORATION: KANSAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Bank:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74730316	ILS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)962-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-342-3676

Email: michelle.herkenham@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Wolterskluwer Company

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Barrow, Esq
Signature:	/Elizabeth Barrow, Esq/
Date:	11/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0781

900062186

Total Attachments: 5 source=Mobile Tech Corp Trademark#page1.tif source=Mobile Tech Corp Trademark#page2.tif source=Mobile Tech Corp Trademark#page3.tif source=Mobile Tech Corp Trademark#page4.tif

source=Mobile Tech Corp Trademark#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0782

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 31, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and among COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Collins"), COLLINS BUS CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation ("Bus"), WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation ("WCI"), CAPACITY OF TEXAS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Capacity"), MOBILE-TECH CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation ("Mobile"), WORLD TRANS, INC., a Kansas corporation ("World Trans"), MID BUS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Mid Bus"), MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Mobile Products", and together with Collins, Bus, WCI, Capacity, Mobile, World Trans and Mid Bus, the "Debtors" and each a "Debtor") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association and successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtors and Secured Party, as agent and sole lender, are parties to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2003 (the "Loan Agreement") and (ii) that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of May 17, 2002 ("Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtors granted to Secured Party a security interest in and a lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 14, 2002, at Reel 002524, Frame 0692;

WHEREAS, Debtors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Secured Party shall, at Debtors' expense, take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Debtors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtors and reasonably necessary to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \*

473635\_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0783

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

**BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation

Name:

Title:

# Schedule A

, US	SU	Sin	US	US	US	SU	US	US	S	US	US	CA	SU	COUNTRYID
73/212,407	73/517,942	73/466,064	72/429,152	74/080,285	72/349,914	73/459,436	73/071,722	73/604,654	75/742,074	73/478,568	75/220,664	567159	73/604,528	APRNO
1,159,064	1,413,260	1,364,863	975,833	1,644,978	981,553	1,326,822	1,069,353	1,460,785	2,405,671	1,316,884	2,125,595	327,566	1,424,769	REGNO)
FLIP SEAT	WHEELED COACH AND DESIGN	COLLINS FINANCIAL SERVICES	TRAILER JOCKEY AND DESIGN	STEP-LIFT	CAPACITY	COLLINS	SAF-T-LOCK	COLLINS BUS CORPORATION	MID BUS	YARDMASTER	BANTAM	BANTAM	DESIGN	TMARK MID BUS & DESIGN
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
04/20/1979	01/16/1985	02/16/1984	, 07/05/1972	, 07/20/1990	, 01/29/1970	, 01/03/1984	, 12/15/1975	, 06/16/1986	06/24/1999	05/03/1984	01/02/1997	07/31/1986	06/16/1986	06/24/1999
06/30/1981	<del></del>	<del> </del>	01/01/1974	05/21/1991	04/02/1974	03/26/1985	07/12/1977	10/13/1987	11/21/2000	01/29/1985	12/30/1997	05/15/1987	01/13/1987	02/20/2001
1   COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC		1			<u> </u>	COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.	COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.	Collins Bus Corporation	COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.	Capacity of Texas, Inc.	Collins Bus Corporation	COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.	Wheeled Coach Corporation	COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0785

05/26/1998 08/10/1999 WORLD TRANS, INC.  08/22/1990 08/14/2002 WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC.  01/25/1990 05/07/1991 Capacity of Texas, Inc.  05/26/1998 03/27/2001 WORLD TRANS, INC.  12/15/1975 04/19/1977 COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.	0 0	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	W & DESIGN  DAY-SAFE  DURA-RIDE  WORLD TRANS, INC.  OCTAFLASH  VISTA CAB  EMSUPPLY DEPOT and Design	2,268,822 401345 1,643,534 2,437,856 2,020,696 2,020,696 2,083,467	75/490,578 665044 74/022,392 75/490,577 73/071,725 75/023,467 75/095,355	US US
04/21/1997 07/20/1999 Wheeled Coach Corporation 12/15/1997 07/20/1999 Wheeled Coach Corporation		REGISTERED	FIREMEDIC	2,261,938 2,262,400	75/277,962 75/405,039	SN
01/31/2001         WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC.           04/10/1998         07/13/1999         Wheeled Coach Corporation	0.	ALLOWED REGISTERED	CRUSADER P.A.F. SYSTEM	2,260,813	76/203,280 75/465,851	SS
04/10/1998 08/03/1999 Wheeled Coach Corporation	0-2	REGISTERED	P.A.F. SYSTEM PURE AIR FILTRATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN	2,266,756	75/466,130	US
FILE REG  02/15/1985 08/13/1985 COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.	07	REGISTERED	TRANSI-CORP	REGNO 1,353,933	73/522,476	US 73/522,476

REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0786

US ;	US	US	US	S	US	US	US	US	US	US	COUNTRYID
78/123,132	Proposition of the Park of the			The state of the s	The state of the s	73/011,676	74/730,316	75/929,999	73/766,384	75/496,564	APPNO
	1,249,783	1,219,712	758,783	1,219,713	1,249,782	1,000,790	2,002,898	2,421,478	1,554,610	2,268,867	REGNO
CITIMEDIC	W	W	WALDON	WALDON	WALDON	LAY-MOR	ILS	MODUVAN and Design	WORLD TRANS & Design	CARE CADDY	TMARK
PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
									- 1		
04/22/2002	and the superconstituents consider the	eminoral processors of the total control of the tot	A T ANAMAS COMPANY AND A STATE OF THE STATE	A THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T		01/23/1974	09/18/1995	02/27/2000	11/30/1988	06/04/1998	THE THE
	08/30/1983	12/14/1982	10/22/1963	12/14/1982	08/30/1983		09/24/1996		i		The second section of
COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC>	3 Mobile Products, Inc.	Mobile Products, Inc.	Mobile Products, Inc.	Mobile Products, Inc.	Mobile Products, Inc.			Wheeled Coach Corporation		Wheeled Coach Corporation	YNER WAR THE STATE OF THE STATE

RECORDED: 11/08/2006

REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0787